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RES ARTIS Members
no. |Country Residence URL
1|Argentina Centro Rural de Arte A ntro Lorg.ar
2[Argentina |£on inar http://www.zonaimaginaria.com.ar
3|Armenia ACOSS http.//www.acoss org
4|Australia Art in Motion Wli arti i m.au
5|Australia BigCi www. bigci.org
alaisiala Imaging the Land International http://yvvo{\{v._cofa.unsw.edu.aulresearch/resear
Research Initiative (ILIRI) ch-units/iliri
7 |Austria Kunstlerhaus Blchsenhausen http://buchsenhausen.at
Regroupement des centres d'artistes
8|Canada aut%gér?as du Québec (RCAAQ) http://www.rcaag.orq
9|Canada Action Art Actuel http://www.action-art-actuel.org
10|{Canada Ateliers Topaz http://www.atelierstopaz.ca
11|Canada Rue Studio www.ruestudio.ca
12|Canada The New Gallery www.thenewgallery.org
13|Canada The Tree Museum Collective http://www thetreemuseum.ca
14|Canada White Water Gallery http://www.whitewatergallery.com
15|Canada Wild Rose Farm Artist's Retreat http://www.wildrosefarm.ca/
16|Czech Republic |Milkwood Artist Residence http://www.milkwoodinternational.org
17 |Egypt Fayoum Art Center http://www fayoumartcenter.com
18|Finland Saksala ArtRadius http://www.saksala.org
19|Finland Arte ry http://www.arte fi
20|Finland Fiskars Village Artist in Residence http://www fiskarsair fi
21 |Finland KulttuuriKauppila Art Centre http://www_kulttuurikauppila fi
22|Finland Mustarinda http://mustarinda.fi/en/society/residency
23|France La Muse Writers' & Artists' Retreat http://www lamuseinn.com
24|France |adistay http://artistay. com/home_html
25|France Bordeneuve www.bordeneuveretreat.com
26|France DRAWinternational http://www.drawinternational.com
27|France PAF http://www.pa-f.net
28|Georgia GeoAIR http://geoairresidency.blogspot comy
29|Germany éﬁlgauAlR http://www.glogauair.net
30|Germany Kunstlerhaus Dortmund http://www.kh-do.de
31|Greece e ctronigue / Koumaria http://www.medeaelectronigue.com/
32|Hungary Hungarian Multicultural Center, Inc. http://www.hungarian-multicultural-center.com
33|lceland Hrisey - Old School http://iwww.nordanbal.is/hrisey
34|India Chhaap Foundation for Printmaking http://chhaapbaroda.wordpress.com
35|lIreland Cow House Studios www.cowhousestudios.com
36|ltaly accademia d'arte http://www.nicoledurand.net
37|ltaly art farm gaias w—v-/-w.artfarmggia.it
38|ltaly Artea ArtCo http://www .artcohousing.com
International School of Paintin: )
39|ltaly Drawing and Scuipture http://www.qiotto.us
40/italy W http://www. miraresidency com
41|ltaly QOzu http:/fwww.ozu.it
42|Japan 3331Arts Chiyoda http:/iwww.3331.jp/
43|Japan AIRY http://air-y .net/
44|Japan Youkobo Art Space http:/lyoukobo.co.jp/
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45(Mexico Arequetopia http://www. arguetopia.org/
46|Mexico i afi mira@miraresidency.com
47 [Netherlands Hotel Mariakape! http:// hotelmariak ;
48[New Zealand New Pacific Studio Incerporated http:/iwww. newpacificstudio.org
49|Singapore Instinc Air http://www.instinc.comy
50|Spain Perla 337 http://www perla337 com
51|Sweden nstepidemin/ hitp://iwww konstepidemin.se
52| Turkey Caravansara www .caravansarai.info
53| Turkey Culture House Babayan wli : ncultur or
54| Turkey hal rojec Jhal ject.bl c
55|UK Art Funkl http:/iwww.artfunkl.com
56|USA 18th Street Arts Center http://www.18thstreet.org
57|USA Elsewhere Studios www.elsewherestudios.org
58|USA RAID Projects www.raidprojects.com
59|USA Sol Print Studios http://solprintstudics.blogspot.comy
no. |Country Residence URL
60|Argentina ‘ACE hitp://www.proyectoace.org/fa
61|Australia Barracks Artists Studios http://www .thirroul.net.au/barracksstudio
62|Australia LEVEL artist run initiative http://levelari.org/about/
63 |Australia Raw Space http://www.rawspace.org/latest_news.php
64 |Australia Serial Space ./lserialspace.or:
65|Australia Imagine Residency http://www.artinmotion.com.au/residency.html
66|Cambodia Sa Sa Art Gallery http://www.sasabassac.com/
67|Cameroon Doual Art http://www doualart.org
; http://www.uleth.ca/finearts/departments/art/i
8 jCanaca Guahul Recklency usrF:ul-s.tudio-residency-applicazon—guidelinesg
69|Canada La Chambre Blanc http://www.chambreblanche.qc.ca/en/
70|Canada LIFT hitp://ift.ca/
71|Canada Oxygen http://www.oxygenartcentre.org/
72|Canada Perte de Signal http://www.perte-de-signal.org/
73|Canada The Bruno Arts Bank http://sites.google.com/site/thebrunoartsbank/
74|China 943 Studio hitp://www.94 3studio.cn/
75|China Beijing Studio Centre http://iwww beijingstudiocenter.org/
76|China island6 Arts Center http://island6.org/
77|China Vitamin Creative Space
78|Colombia La Residencia en la Tierra http://www.residenciaenlatierra.org/
79|Colombia Taller7
80|Estonia MoKS, Center for Art and Social  |http://www.moks.ee
81|Finland Art Break lwww.taidepaussi fi/in-english/
82|Germany -microresearch Berlin http://1010.co.uk/org/
83|Germany Frise www.frise.de
84|Germany HomeBase http://www.homebaseberlin.com/
85|Germany Takt Kunstprojektraum http://www .taktberlin.org/residency/index.htm
86|Guadaloupe L'Artocarpe http://www.artocarpe.net
87|Hong Kong Para/site http://www para-site.org.hk/
88|Hong Kong Wooferten hitp://www.woofer10.blogspot.com/
89|Hungary Hock Joint hitp://www.hockjoint.comV/
90|Hungary Kitchen Budapest hitp://www_ kitchenbudapest hu/
91|Iceland DIONYSIA http://www dionysia.is
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92|India Periferry http://www.periferry.in/

93|India 1 Shanti Road http://www. 1shanthiroad.com/

94|India Sandarbh Project http:// 1

95(Indonesia HONF http://www.natural-fiber.com/

96|Indonesia Common Room http://commonroom.info/

97|Indonesia Selasar Sunaryo http://www selasarsunaryo.com/

98|Indonesia Ruangrupa http://ruangrupa.org/

99|lran Paradise Al i ise/
100|ireland The Guest House Wi t i
101|Israel The Mamuta Project http://mamuta.org/
102|Israel The Glasshouse http://dotan-perry. com
103|Japan AIR Onomichi http://aironomichi.blogspot.com/
104|Japan Art Space Chiyofuku http://chiyofuku.jpn.org/
105(Japan ART11 http://www.artno11.net
106{Japan Artist in Residence Yamanashi AIRY |http://air-y.net/
107|Japan Artist-in-Residence Sakuragawa i asahi-net.or jp/~tg3m-as
108|Japan Birdo Flugas http://www birdoflugas.com/
109|Japan Domestic Art Project, Yomoyama-so  |http://www.yomoyama.org/
110|Japan _Inemational Workshop of Ceramic Art RS iy BBarCRaE Aa R hical

in Tokoname
111|Japan Kapo http://www.kapolog.com/html/about. html
112|Japan Mino Paper Art Village http://www$9.ocn.ne. jp/~mino-bnk/
113|Japan Project room ift http://iftift. exblog.jp/
114|Japan remo - media artist in residence http://www.remo.or.ip/ia/
115(Japan Studio Kura http://www.studiokura.info/
116|Japan Yugaku Residence - A piece of http://apoc-mie.org/yugakutei/air. html
117 |Japan ZERODATE http://www.zero-date.org/
118|Japan/Kenya Nairobi Art Project http://www.nairobi-artproject.jp/
119|Korea Space Bandee http://www.spacebandee.com/
120|Korea Space Beam http://www.spacebeam.net/
121|Korea Litmus Community Space http://litmus.cc/
122{Korea Supplement Space STONE&WATER  |http://www.stonenwater.org/
123|Laos 5 Arts Gallery
124|Laos Ban Anou Campus Gallery
125[Macedonia Public Room http://www publicroom.org
126|Malaysia LostGeneration http://lostgenerationspace.blogspot.com
127 |Malaysia Parking project
128|Malaysia Rumah Air Panas http://rumahairpanas.wordpress.com/
129|Malaysia Rumah YKP
130 |{Myanmar New Zero Art Space http://www.newzeroartspace.com/
131|Myanmar NICA http://artstreammyanmar.net/cultural/nica/nica
132|Netherlands HMK {Hotel Mariakapel} http://www.hotelmariakapel.nl
133|Norway Hordaland Art Centre http://www.kunstsenter.no/utstillingsplass_04.
134|portugal Nodar Artist Residency Center http.:/lwww4blnaurglmedm.org/news/en/amst-
residency/the-residency

135|Romania Bucharest Air http://www.bucharestair.com/
136|Senegal Kér Thiossane http:/iwww ker-thiossane.org/
137|Serbia lbalkankult http://www balkankult.org/bk/
138|Serbia and kuda.org http://kuda.org
139|Singapore Post-Museum http://www.post-museum.org/
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140|Singapore Your Mother Gallery

141|Slovakia SPACE Residency lab A iesto

142|Slovenia Celeia Celje http://www celeia.info/center sodobnih umet

143|Slovenia Museum of Transitory Art http:l(www.motamuseum.comlAbout/nuseum-
transitory-art

144|Spain Komando Kultura Kontemporanea www.kkkb.es

145|Sweden Royal Kitchen Residency Project www.daonk.org

146|Taiwan Bamboo Curtain httg:/lEn'boocunure.conv

147 |Taiwan Taipei Contemporary Art Centre http://www tcac tw/

148|Thailand Compeung http://www.compeung.org/

149|Thailand Ne'na Contemporary Artspace http://www.nena-artspace.org/

150 Turkey Apartment Project gt;%m.gzz;gmmpro;e ct.com/projects.asp
http:/flowandhighplatform.wordpress.com/micr

151|UK LOW&HIGH AT pla

152|UK Edinburgh Sculpture Workshop http://www.edinburghsculpture.org/

153luk Stand + Stare Collective http:/lwwwpm;tudio.cp.uk/news/2011/05/30/
stand-stare-micro-residency

154|USA Rural Projects www.ruralprojects.org

155|UsA Broken City Lab http:/{www.brgkenc_itylab.orglblog/broken-city-
lab-micro-residencies/

156 |USA Light Work http://www lightwork.org/

157|USA PointB http://pointb.org/

158[USA SOHO20 Gallery Chelsea http://iwww.soho20gallery.com/New/residency

159|USA SPACES http://www.spacesgallery.org/

160|USA The Montana Artists Refuge http://www.montanaartistsrefuge.org/

161|USA The Wassaic Project http://www.wassaicproject.org/

162|Vietnam Nha San http://www.nhasanstudio.org/web/index.php

163|Vietnam Zero Station http://www.zerostation.vn/home.php?id=31

164|Vietnam a little blah blah http://albbsaigon. blogspot.comy/
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[fFEk 1-3] EAEEREFHEYX

*Res Artis A 2 /8—[Z1& Tres artis] &EftERENFES

International @\ L TR

Caravansarai — Turkey http://www.caravansargdi.info/ res artis

GeoAir — Georgia http://geoairresidency.blogspot.com/ res artis

Ne'-Na Contemporary Artspace- Thailand http://nena-artspace.org

Acoss — Armenia  http://www.acoss.org/ res artis

BigCi — Australia www.bigci.org res artis

medea electronique — Greece http://www.medeaelectronique.com/ r es artis

Perte de Signal - Canada http://www.perte-de-signal.org

Frise — Germany http://www frise.de/
balkankult — Serbia http://www.balkankult.org/bk/

¥ o N ok D

10. INSTINC - Singapore http://www.instinc.com res artis

11. Kulttuurikauppila - Finland http://www.kulttuurikauppila.fi/ res artis

12. Art Break - Finland http://www.taidepaussi.fi/in-english/

13. Arquetopia — Mexico http://www.arquetopia.org/ res artis

14. LEVEL artist run initiative — Australia www.levelari.org

15. Serial Space - Australia http://serialspace.org/about/

16. Low&High — UK http://lowandhighplatform.wordpress.com/

17. NPS - New Zealand http://www.newpacificstudio.org/ res artis

18. Kitchen Budapest — Hungary http://www .kitchenbudapest.hu/en

19. Nha San Duc Studio - Vietham http://www.nhasanstudio.org/

20. artistay — France http://artistay.com/home.html res artis

21. imagine Residency — Australia http://www.artinmotion.com.au/residency.html

22. New Zero Art Space — Myanmar hitp://www.newzeroartspace.com/

23. Residencia en la Tierra — Colombia http://www.residenciaenlatierra.org/

24. HomeBase — USA/Germany/Israel http://www.homebaseproject.org/

Japan ERALPTFUXR
25. AFEORBE  Artist-in-Residence Sakuragawa http://www.asahi-net.or.jp/~tg3m-asg/

26. R4 < 7Z KURA Studio Kura http://www.studiokura.info/

27. Yugakutei Residence http://apoc-mie.org/yugakutei/air record.html

28.#IFE7— k RR—X Youkobo Art Space http://youkobo.co.jp/ res artis

29. 3331 Arts Chiyoda http://www.3331.jp/en/ res artis
30. AIRY LUE! http://dir-y.net/ res artis
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